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conclusion can therefore be reached that the provisions of section 3152, General 
Code, for the issuance of bonds by a county for the county's share was intended 
to be available to any county in the district, irrespective of the limitations of sec­
tions 5638 or 3130, General Code. The distinction as found in sections 3141-1 and 
3152, General Code, should also be observed. 

Section 3141-1, General Code, provides in part as follows: 

"For the purpose of constructing and maintaining such county hospital 
the county commissioners may issue bonds and shall annually levy a tax and 
set aside the funds necessary for such maintenance. Such funds shall not 
be used for any other purpose. When it shall become necessary to enlarge, 
repair, or improve such county hospital for tuberculosis, the county commis­
sioners shall proceed in the same manner as provided for other county build­
ings. * * *" 

Section 3152, General Code, is distinguished in that it makes no reference to or 
has any specifications as to the limitations governing county buildings as specified in 
section 3141-1, General Code, supra. 

You are therefore advised that the commissioners of Allen county may issue 
bonds under the provisions of section 3152, General Code, in a sum in excess of 
the limitations of section 5638, General Code. 

2595. 

Respectfully, 
c. c. CRABBE, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF PERRY TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
CARROL'L COUNTY, $8,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, June 23, 1925. 

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Colum.bus, Ohio. 

2596. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF LOGAN COUNTY, $13,000.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHio, June 23, 1925. 

Retirement Board. State Teachers Retirement S·ystcm, Columbus, Ohio. 


